

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 517 OF 2010

MAYURA SHIKAR KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHAR SHRIKRISHNA KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated March 17, 2011 mentions that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit of dasti service. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to comply with the office report within three weeks from today, failing which transfer petition shall stand dismissed for default.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file).

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 517 OF 2010

MAYURA SHIKAR KHANDELWAL

...PETITITONER

VERSUS

SHIKHAR SHRIKRISHNA KHANDELWAL

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The office report dated March 17, 2011 mentions that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit of dasti service. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to comply with the office report within three weeks from today, failing which transfer petition shall stand dismissed for default.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI;
DATED APRIL 6, 2011